
 Communique #7
Official  Results

Elite Women Sprint - Qualification
March 25, 2016

RANK BIB NAME NAT
Time

Km/H
Rang Dossard NOM Prenom Pays 100m

1 19910807505 MARQUARDT Mandy USA
USA

58.69912.2666.122(1)

2 19970730304 ST GEORGE Kollyn TTO
Breakaway CC

56.95312.6426.363(2)

3 19970526183 LESTER Keiana TTO
Bike Smith CC

55.84412.8936.524(3)

4 19940623231 GOODRIDGE Jodi TTO
Arima Wheelers CC

55.27013.0276.618(5)

5 1997092395 CAMPBELL Teniel TTO
Team DPS

54.45513.2226.585(4)

6 19950707185 BROWNE Aziza TTO
Arima Wheelers CC

54.43013.2286.720(7)

7 19911109504 RUBY Krista CAN
Independent

53.99713.3346.728(8)

8 19891011503 FEISS Dana USA
USA

53.42413.4776.697(6)

9 19961101184 AWAI Cheyenne TTO
Breakaway CC

49.62414.5097.182(9)

10 19921124413 PALMER Dahlia JAM
Team DPS

DNS

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Top 8 advance to Quarter Finals, others will be rank according to their qualification rank

Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware2016-03-25 05:50:59Page 1 of 1
v3.54



 Communique #9
Official  Results

Elite Men Sprint - Qualification
March 25, 2016

RANK BIB NAME NAT
Time

Km/H
Rang Dossard NOM Prenom Pays 100m

1 1993122976 ALEXANDER Quincy TTO
Trinidad & Tobago

66.60510.8105.359(1)

2 19890114507 ESPINOZA David USA
USA

63.91511.2655.576(3)

3 199212088 BRAMBLE Keron TTO
Trinidad & Tobago

63.72211.2995.566(2)

4 19980923393 PAUL Nicholas TTO
Breakaway CC

63.63811.3145.695(4)

5 19940619511 VERDUGO Edgar MEX
Mexico

63.33011.3695.701(5)

6 19941209519 PENA DAZA Diego Andres COL
Colombia

62.10111.5945.794(6)

7 19970916224 DANIEL Sei TTO
Arima Wheelers CC

61.67611.6745.855(10)

8 19880621510 PARTRIDGE Mischa CAN
Canada

61.52311.7035.831(7)

9 1997122573 CONSTANTINE Akim TTO
Team DPS

60.77511.8475.835(8)

10 1995031026 ROBERTS Justin TTO
Team DPS

60.54511.8925.840(9)

11 199207075 MAHARAJH Varun TTO
Trinidad & Tobago

59.46012.1096.094(11)

12 1982091160 RAMJIT Sheldon TTO
Trinidad & Tobago

56.73812.6906.339(12)

13 19801013430 SIMPSON Ashton TTO
Knights FR

54.69513.1646.609(13)

T14 19940903234 REECE Kamau TTO
Petrotrin Sports Clu

DNS

T14 19910510214 SMART Thireef TTO
Petrotrin Sports Clu

DNS

Top 8 advance to Quarter Finals, others will be rank according to their qualification rank

Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware2016-03-25 06:12:35Page 1 of 2
v3.54



 Communique #9
Official  Results

Elite Men Sprint - Qualification
March 25, 2016

RANK BIB NAME NAT
Time

Km/H
Rang Dossard NOM Prenom Pays 100m

T14 19750810452 KELLAR Ako TTO
Team SR

DNS

T14 19960824181 MALCO Nevin TTO
Team Foundation

DNS

T14 19760730332 KELLAR Azikiwe TTO
Team SR

DNS

T14 1996020197 CAMPBELL Akil TTO
Trinidad & Tobago

DNS

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Top 8 advance to Quarter Finals, others will be rank according to their qualification rank

Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware2016-03-25 06:12:35Page 2 of 2
v3.54



Nom
NAMEBIB

DossardSerie
HEAT NAT TIME Km/HRANK

Rang

 Communique #11
Official  Results Quarts de Finale / Quarterfinal, Heats 1-4

Women's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Pays Temp

Quarterfinal Heat 1 - Race #1

MARQUARDT Mandy5051. USA 19910807 13.055 55.151

FEISS Dana503 USA 19891011

Quarterfinal Heat 2 - Race #1

ST GEORGE Kollyn3041. TTO 19970730 13.014 55.325

RUBY Krista504 CAN 19911109

Quarterfinal Heat 3 - Race #1

LESTER Keiana1831. TTO 19970526 13.768 52.295

BROWNE Aziza185 TTO 19950707

Quarterfinal Heat 4 - Race #1

CAMPBELL Teniel951. TTO 19970923 13.144 54.778

GOODRIDGE Jodi231 TTO 19940623

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Winners advance to Semi-Final ride, Other goes to Final 5-8
One ride Only

1 of 1 2016-03-25 08:02:19 Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware



Nom
NAMEBIB

DossardSerie
HEAT NAT TIME Km/HRANK

Rang

 Communique #14
Official  Results Quarts de Finale / Quarterfinal, Heats 1-4

Men's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Pays Temp

Quarterfinal Heat 1 - Race #1

ALEXANDER Quincy761. TTO 19931229 11.575 62.203

PARTRIDGE Mischa510 CAN 19880621

Quarterfinal Heat 2 - Race #1

ESPINOZA David5071. USA 19890114 11.917 60.418

DANIEL Sei224 TTO 19970916

Quarterfinal Heat 3 - Race #1

PENA DAZA Diego Andres5191. COL 19941209 12.153 59.245

BRAMBLE Keron8 TTO 19921208

Quarterfinal Heat 4 - Race #1

PAUL Nicholas3931. TTO 19980923 12.109 59.460

VERDUGO Edgar511 MEX 19940619

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Winners advance to Semi-Final ride, Other goes to Final 5-8
One ride Only

1 of 1 2016-03-25 08:22:31 Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware



Nom
NAMEBIB

DossardSerie
HEAT NAT TIME Km/HRANK

Rang

 Communique #17
Official  Results Finale Pour Places 5-8 / Final for 5th-8th

Women's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Pays Temp

Quarterfinal 5-8 Ride

FEISS Dana5035. USA 19891011 13.035 55.236

BROWNE Aziza1856. TTO 19950707

RUBY Krista5047. CAN 19911109

GOODRIDGE Jodi2318. TTO 19940623

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

1 of 1 2016-03-25 09:25:02 Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware



Nom
NAMEBIB

DossardSerie
HEAT NAT TIME Km/HRANK

Rang

 Communique #18
Official  Results Demi-Finales / Semifinal, Heats 1-2

Women's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Pays Temp

Semifinal Heat 1 - Race #1

MARQUARDT Mandy5051. USA 19910807 12.731 56.555

CAMPBELL Teniel95 TTO 19970923

Semifinal Heat 1 - Race #2

MARQUARDT Mandy5051. USA 19910807 13.308 54.103

CAMPBELL Teniel95 TTO 19970923

Semifinal Heat 2 - Race #1

ST GEORGE Kollyn3041. TTO 19970730 12.762 56.417

LESTER Keiana183 TTO 19970526

Semifinal Heat 2 - Race #2

ST GEORGE Kollyn3041. TTO 19970730 12.881 55.896

LESTER Keiana183 TTO 19970526

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Winners advance to Gold Medal Ride, others goes to Bronze medal ride

1 of 1 2016-03-25 09:33:26 Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware



Nom
NAMEBIB

DossardSerie
HEAT NAT TIME Km/HRANK

Rang

 Communique #20
Official  Results Demi-Finales / Semifinal, Heats 1-2

Men's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Pays Temp

Semifinal Heat 1 - Race #1

ALEXANDER Quincy761. TTO 19931229 11.522 62.489

PAUL Nicholas393 TTO 19980923

Semifinal Heat 1 - Race #2

PAUL Nicholas3931. TTO 19980923 11.237 64.074

ALEXANDER Quincy76 TTO 19931229 REL

Semifinal Heat 1 - Race #3

ALEXANDER Quincy761. TTO 19931229 11.865 60.683

PAUL Nicholas393 TTO 19980923

Semifinal Heat 2 - Race #1

ESPINOZA David5071. USA 19890114 12.864 55.970

PENA DAZA Diego Andres519 COL 19941209

Semifinal Heat 2 - Race #2

ESPINOZA David5071. USA 19890114 12.752 56.462

PENA DAZA Diego Andres519 COL 19941209

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Winners advance to Gold Medal Ride, others goes to Bronze medal ride
REL : QUINCY (TTO) for entering the sprinter's lane when the opponent was already there

1 of 1 2016-03-25 09:53:31 Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware



Nom
NAMEBIB

DossardSerie
HEAT NAT TIME Km/HRANK

Rang

 Communique #21
Official  Results Finale Pour Places 5-8 / Final for 5th-8th

Men's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Pays Temp

Quarterfinal 5-8 Ride

VERDUGO Edgar5115. MEX 19940619 11.282 63.818

BRAMBLE Keron86. TTO 19921208

DANIEL Sei2247. TTO 19970916

PARTRIDGE Mischa5108. CAN 19880621

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

1 of 1 2016-03-25 09:54:06 Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware



Nom
NAMEBIB

DossardSerie
HEAT NAT TIME Km/HRANK

Rang

 Communique #23
Official  Results Finales / Final + 3rd-4th Ride

Men's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Pays Temp

3rd-4th - Race #1

PAUL Nicholas3931. TTO 19980923 11.986 60.070

PENA DAZA Diego Andres519 COL 19941209

3rd-4th - Race #2

PAUL Nicholas3931. TTO 19980923 12.239 58.828

PENA DAZA Diego Andres519 COL 19941209

Final - Race #1

ALEXANDER Quincy761. TTO 19931229 11.337 63.509

ESPINOZA David507 USA 19890114

Final - Race #2

ALEXANDER Quincy761. TTO 19931229

ESPINOZA David507 USA 19890114 REL

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

REL Espinoza (USA) for not having held his line during the last 200 meters of the race

1 of 1 2016-03-25 11:17:26 Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware



 Communique #24
Official Final Classification 

Men's Sprint
April 3rd and 4th, 2015

NOM Prenom
NAMERANK

Rang
Points

1 19931229ALEXANDER Quincy TTO 0
2 19890114ESPINOZA David USA 0
3 19980923PAUL Nicholas TTO 0
4 19941209PENA DAZA Diego Andres COL 0
5 19940619VERDUGO Edgar MEX 0
6 19921208BRAMBLE Keron TTO 0
7 19970916DANIEL Sei TTO 0
8 19880621PARTRIDGE Mischa CAN 0
9 19971225CONSTANTINE Akim TTO 0

10 19950310ROBERTS Justin TTO 0
11 19920707MAHARAJH Varun TTO 0
12 19820911RAMJIT Sheldon TTO 0
13 19801013SIMPSON Ashton TTO 0

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 2016-03-25 11:19:04



Nom
NAMEBIB

DossardSerie
HEAT NAT TIME Km/HRANK

Rang

 Communique #25
Official  Results Finales / Final + 3rd-4th Ride

Women's Sprint
March 25, 2016

Pays Temp

3rd-4th - Race #1

LESTER Keiana1831. TTO 19970526

CAMPBELL Teniel95 TTO 19970923 DNS

3rd-4th - Race #2

CAMPBELL Teniel951. TTO 19970923 12.999 55.389

LESTER Keiana183 TTO 19970526

3rd-4th - Race #3

CAMPBELL Teniel951. TTO 19970923

LESTER Keiana183 TTO 19970526 DNS

Final - Race #1

ST GEORGE Kollyn3041. TTO 19970730 12.744 56.497

MARQUARDT Mandy505 USA 19910807

Final - Race #2

MARQUARDT Mandy5051. USA 19910807 12.583 57.220

ST GEORGE Kollyn304 TTO 19970730

Final - Race #3

MARQUARDT Mandy5051. USA 19910807 12.631 57.003

ST GEORGE Kollyn304 TTO 19970730

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

1 of 1 2016-03-25 11:41:31 Veloresults, by Broder's Skunkware



 Communique #26
Official Final Classification 

Women's Sprint
April 3rd and 4th, 2015

NOM Prenom
NAMERANK

Rang
Points

1 19910807MARQUARDT Mandy USA 0
2 19970730ST GEORGE Kollyn TTO 0
3 19970923CAMPBELL Teniel TTO 0
4 19970526LESTER Keiana TTO 0
5 19891011FEISS Dana USA 0
6 19950707BROWNE Aziza TTO 0
7 19911109RUBY Krista CAN 0
8 19940623GOODRIDGE Jodi TTO 0
9 19961101AWAI Cheyenne TTO 0

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 2016-03-25 11:42:22



OFFICIAL RESULTS Communiqué nr.

Bib UCI Code Name

27

25 March, 2016 -
Race distance : 33 laps - 15 km

Elite Men's Scratch Race 1

ClubRang Lap
Average Speed : 44.8 km/h
Race time : 00:20:05.4

5 TTO19920707 Maharajh, Varun Trinidad & Tobago1 0
502 BAR19960829 Sutherland, Edwin Barbados2 0
508 MEX19880831 Aguirre Infante, Jose Ramon Mexico3 0
174 TTO19900926 Samuel, Gevan The Braves4 0
60 TTO19820911 Ramjit, Sheldon Trinidad & Tobago5 0
97 TTO19960201 Campbell, Akil Trinidad & Tobago6 -1
514 JAM19880518 Rodman, Marloe Jamaica7 -1
269 BAR19741231 Clarke, Phillip Barbados8 -1
509 MEX19950517 Lopez Torres, Jairo Mexico9 -1
8 TTO19921208 Bramble, Keron Trinidad & TobagoDNF
13 TTO19900717 Nero, Gavyn Team DPSDNF
26 TTO19950310 Roberts, Justin Team DPSDNF
65 TTO19971202 Watson, Emmanuel PSL Cycling ClubDNF
82 TTO19880521 Gomez, Jovian PSL Cycling ClubDNF
100 TTO19870121 Codrington, Marc SlipstreamDNF
126 TTO19840726 Alexander, Stephen Team FoundationDNF
175 TTO19601015 Samuel, Gene The BravesDNF
190 TTO19810807 Wilson, Rowan The BravesDNF
228 TTO19761020 Hadeed, James Heatwave CCDNF
368 ANT19890822 Bridges, Jymes Team DPSDNF
404 TTO198003752 Braithwaite, Kenverne PSL Cycling ClubDNF
494 JAM19900210 Thompson, Peter The BravesDNF
506 AUT19930424 Matzner, Stefan ARBO Denzzel Cliff WienDNF
513 BAR19930702 Eastmond, Jamol BarbadosDNF
519 COL19941209 Pena Daza, Diego Andres ColombiaDNF
28 TTO19850829 Alexander, Adam Team FoundationDNS
30 TTO19740521 Malco, Roger Team FoundationDNS
87 TTO19980805 Belmontes, Ramon Team DPSDNS
181 TTO19960824 Malco, Nevin Team FoundationDNS
201 GUY19820714 Bacchus, Royden Team FoundationDNS
210 TTO19701228 Vidale, Roger Petrotrin Sports ClubDNS
214 TTO19910510 Smart, Thireef Petrotrin Sports ClubDNS
234 TTO19940903 Reece, Kamau Petrotrin Sports ClubDNS
243 TTO19860703 Mitchell, Brent Petrotrin Sports ClubDNS
430 TTO19801013 Simpson, Ashton Knights FRDNS
452 TTO19750810 Kellar, Ako Team SRDNS

2016-03-25 - 12:43:15 Page 1Timing by : Richard Sports Services - Results by : Richard Sports Services



 Communique #28
Official  Start List

Women's Keirin Second Round
March 26, 2016

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

START
POSITION

Heat 1
95 CAMPBELL Teniel 19970923TTO Team DPS Railing

184 AWAI Cheyenne 19961101TTO Breakaway CC Railing

185 BROWNE Aziza 19950707TTO Arima Wheelers CC Railing

503 FEISS Dana 19891011USA USA Railing

504 RUBY Krista 19911109CAN Independent Railing

Heat 2
156 LOVELL Dominique 19980101TTO Arima Wheelers CC Railing

183 LESTER Keiana 19970526TTO Bike Smith CC Railing

231 GOODRIDGE Jodi 19940623TTO Arima Wheelers CC Railing

304 ST GEORGE Kollyn 19970730TTO Breakaway CC Railing

413 PALMER Dahlia 19921124JAM Team DPS Railing

505 MARQUARDT Mandy 19910807USA USA Railing

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Top 3 advance to Final 1-6, Others goes to Final 7-11

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 2016-03-26 01:31:23



 Communique #29
Official  Start List

Men's Keirin Second Round
March 26, 2016

Dossard
BIB

NOM Prenom
NAME

Pays
NAT

START
POSITION

Heat 1
26 ROBERTS Justin 19950310TTO Team DPS Railing

73 CONSTANTINE Akim 19971225TTO Team DPS Railing

181 MALCO Nevin 19960824TTO Team Foundation Railing

214 SMART Thireef 19910510TTO Petrotrin Sports Clu Railing

332 KELLAR Azikiwe 19760730TTO Team SR Railing

510 PARTRIDGE Mischa 19880621CAN Canada Railing

519 PENA DAZA Diego Andres 19941209COL Colombia Railing

Heat 2
8 BRAMBLE Keron 19921208TTO Trinidad & Tobago Railing

100 CODRINGTON Marc 19870121TTO Slipstream Railing

224 DANIEL Sei 19970916TTO Arima Wheelers CC Railing

393 PAUL Nicholas 19980923TTO Breakaway CC Railing

452 KELLAR Ako 19750810TTO Team SR Railing

507 ESPINOZA David 19890114USA USA Railing

511 VERDUGO Edgar 19940619MEX Mexico Railing

Approved by
 the College of Commissaires

Top 3 goes to Final 1-6, rank 4 to 6 goes to Final 7-12, others will be rank 13

Veloresults, by Broder's SkunkwarePage 1 of 1 2016-03-26 01:32:16



OFFICIAL START LIST Communiqué nr.

Bib UCI Code Name

30

26 March, 2016
Race distance : 33 laps - 15 km

Elite Men's Scratch Race 2

Club

5 TTO19920707 Maharajh, Varun Trinidad & Tobago

8 TTO19921208 Bramble, Keron Trinidad & Tobago

13 TTO19900717 Nero, Gavyn Team DPS

26 TTO19950310 Roberts, Justin Team DPS

28 TTO19850829 Alexander, Adam Team Foundation

30 TTO19740521 Malco, Roger Team Foundation

60 TTO19820911 Ramjit, Sheldon Trinidad & Tobago

65 TTO19971202 Watson, Emmanuel PSL Cycling Club

82 TTO19880521 Gomez, Jovian PSL Cycling Club

87 TTO19980805 Belmontes, Ramon Team DPS

97 TTO19960201 Campbell, Akil Trinidad & Tobago

100 TTO19870121 Codrington, Marc Slipstream

126 TTO19840726 Alexander, Stephen Team Foundation

174 TTO19900926 Samuel, Gevan The Braves

175 TTO19601015 Samuel, Gene The Braves

181 TTO19960824 Malco, Nevin Team Foundation

190 TTO19810807 Wilson, Rowan The Braves

201 GUY19820714 Bacchus, Royden Team Foundation

210 TTO19701228 Vidale, Roger Petrotrin Sports Club

214 TTO19910510 Smart, Thireef Petrotrin Sports Club

228 TTO19761020 Hadeed, James Heatwave CC

234 TTO19940903 Reece, Kamau Petrotrin Sports Club

243 TTO19860703 Mitchell, Brent Petrotrin Sports Club

269 BAR19741231 Clarke, Phillip Barbados

368 ANT19890822 Bridges, Jymes Team DPS

404 TTO198003752 Braithwaite, Kenverne PSL Cycling Club

430 TTO19801013 Simpson, Ashton Knights FR

452 TTO19750810 Kellar, Ako Team SR

494 JAM19900210 Thompson, Peter The Braves

502 BAR19960829 Sutherland, Edwin Barbados

506 AUT19930424 Matzner, Stefan ARBO Denzzel Cliff Wien

508 MEX19880831 Aguirre Infante, Jose Ramon Mexico

509 MEX19950517 Lopez Torres, Jairo Mexico

513 BAR19930702 Eastmond, Jamol Barbados

514 JAM19880518 Rodman, Marloe Jamaica

519 COL19941209 Pena Daza, Diego Andres Colombia

ENTRIES : 36

2016-03-26 - 01:35:01 Page 1Timing and Results by : Richard Sports Services


